PTC Thermistors
Product Profile 2010
EPCOS is a leading manufacturer of electronic components, modules and systems.
Our broad portfolio includes capacitors, inductors and ferrites, EMC filters, sensors
and sensor systems, nonlinear resistors, and arresters, as well as SAW and BAW
components and RF modules. As an innovative technology-driven company, EPCOS
focuses technologically demanding growth markets in the areas of information and

1) Measured on component soldered to standardized PCB.
SMD types
Type Rated Rated EIA size Ordering code Dimensional drawing
current resistance
IR RR
mA V mm
VR = 24 V DC/V AC, Vmax = 30 V DC/V AC
P1301 310 3.1 4032 B59301P1120A062
P1201 265 4.6 3225 B59201P1120A062
P1301 205 3.1 4032 B59301P1080A062
P1101 170 13.0 3225 B59101P1120A062
P1201 165 4.6 3225 B59201P1080A062
P1101 90 13.0 3225 B59101P1080A062
VR = 63 V DC/V AC, Vmax = 80 V DC/V AC
P1315 150 16.0 4032 B59315P1120A062
P1215 100 25.0 3225 B59215P1120A062
P1315 80 16.0 4032 B59315P1080A062
P1115 70 55.0 3225 B59115P1120A062
P1215 65 25.0 3225 B59215P1080A062
P1115 40 55.0 3225 B59115P1080A062
VR = 42 V DC/V AC, Vmax = 60 V DC/V AC

© EPCOS AG 2009 17Please read Important notes on page 4 and Cautions and warnings on page 24.
Motor protection sensors
Type Sensing Resistance Ordering code Dimensional drawing
temperature R (Tsense – DT) R (Tsense + DT)
Tsense ± DT (VPTC ≤ 2.5 V) (VPTC ≤ 2.5 V)
°C V V mm
Vmax = 30 V DC, RR ≤ 100 V Single sensor
M1100 60 ±5 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 B59100M1060A070
70 ±5 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 B59100M1070A070
80 ±5 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 B59100M1080A070
90 ±5 ≤ 550 ≥1330 B59100M1090A070
100 ±5 ≤ 550 ≥1330 B59100M1100A070
110 ±5 ≤ 550 ≥1330 B59100M1110A070
120 ±5 ≤ 550 ≥1330 B59100M1120A070
130 ±5 ≤ 550 ≥1330 B59100M1130A070
140 ±5 ≤ 550 ≥1330 B59100M1140A070
145 ±5 ≤ 550 ≥1330 B59100M1145A070
150 ±5 ≤ 550 ≥1330 B59100M1150A070
155 ±5 ≤ 550 ≥1330 B59100M1155A070
160 ±5 ≤ 550 ≥1330 B59100M1160A070
170 ±7 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 B59100M1170A070
180 ±7 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 B59100M1180A070
Vmax = 30 V DC, RR ≤ 300 V Triple sensor
M1300 100 ±5 ≤1650 ≥3990 B59300M1100A070
110 ±5 ≤1650 ≥3990 B59300M1110A070
120 ±5 ≤1650 ≥3990 B59300M1120A070